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Sliri Alagesan: The percentage given by the hon. Member is not correct.
The correct percentage is 7'4. That has been given in the answer itself.
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Mr. Speaker: He does not want the

tonnage.

Shri Alagesan: In fact, we do not have the statistics at present. A sub-committee of the National Harbour Board has been constituted to go into this question of compiling the statistics, After their recommendations are received, we will be able to give the statistics, when these comparable figures will be available.

0 H o r t ic u ltu r e Committee

*1980. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state which of the recommendations of the Horticulture Committee of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research have so far been implemented?

The Minister of Agriculture (Dr. P.
S. Desbmukh): The recommendations of the Horticulture Committee of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research with which the Government of India are concerned have been implemented by them, as far as possible.

Shri Sanganna: May I know whether any new methods have been contemplated by Government for the development of horticulture, and if so, what are they?

Dr. P. S. Deshmukh: The question relates to the committee and its recommendations. I can give you the recommendations which ffave been accepted by the Council, if required.

Telegraph O rncE at B iraul

*1985. Shri Anirudha Sinha: Will thê
Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a tele->
graph oflace for Biraul police headquarter in Darbhanga District was sanctioned four years ago but has not so far been opened;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and
(c) how much more time it will take-

to open a telegraph office there?
The Deputy Minister of Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Yes.

(b) Some of the stores required for the work were not available.

(c) The office will now be opened in about three months’ time,
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Shri L. N. Mislira: May I know*
whether there is any other proposal to start new telegraph offices in thê
same district—Darbhanga?

Shri Raj Bahadur: It is not possibler for me to answer from memory.

Andamans and K icobar Islands

*1986. Shri P. Ramaswamy: (a) Will
the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state what measures*
have been taken to fully tap the forest wealth of Andaman and Nicobar Islands?

